## MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE ASSEMBLY

**TO:**Brent Johnson, Assembly PresidentMembers, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Peter A. Micciche, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

**DATE:** October 10, 2023

## Assembly Request / Response

None

## Agreements and Contracts

- a. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB23-016 Brushing Vegetation Control – North Region, Units 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5
- b. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB23-017 Brushing Vegetation Control – South Region, Units 3, 4 & 5
- c. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB23-017 Brushing Vegetation Control – South Region, Units 7 & 8
- d. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB23-018 Brushing Vegetation Control – East Region, Unit 3
- e. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB24-019 Brushing Vegetation Control – West Region, Units 2, 6 & 7
- f. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB24-019 Brushing Vegetation Control – West Region, Units 3, 4 & 5
- g. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB24-020 Brushing Vegetation Control – Central Region, Units 1, 2 & 10
- h. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB24-020 Brushing Vegetation Control – Central Region, Units 4 & 5
- i. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB24-021 Summer & Wirter Road Maintenance – East Region, Unit 4

## <u>Other</u>

- a. Budget Revisions August 2023
- b. Revenue-Expenditure Report August 2023